Statement no: Page 1 of 1





Statement of Recognition for Welded Construction Manufacturers

Office: Shanghai

Date: 28 March 2023

This Statement is issued to

AIRCOM (Zhejiang) General Equipment Co., Ltd.

Production place No.968 Waitang Road(Haiyan Economic Development Zone), Xitangqiao Subtrict, Haiyan Country, Jiaxing City, Zhejiang Province

to state that the above manufacturer has been recognised by Lloyd's Register Classification Society (China) Co., Ltd. [Taiwan may have another entity name] for producing following welded construction as per the Rules for the Manufacture, Testing and Certification of Materials, July 2022,

Class 3 Fusion Welded Pressure Vessels or seamless Pressure Vessels

Base Materials:

[Plate ASTM A516, Grade 70, Pipes 410#, Forgings ASTM A105, etc.]

The recognised range of the materials grade and thickness is specified and limited to the approved/agreed Welding Procedure Specification (WPS).

Lloyd's Register Classification Society (China) Co., Ltd is to be notified immediately of any change of manufacturing, testing facilities, associated procedures and relevant qualifications that may affect the validity of this certificate.

The recognition is valid until: 28 March 2026

Feng Ni
Shanghai Office

Register

Lloyd's Register Classification Society China Co Ltd

Feng Ni

Surveyor to Lloyd's Register Classification Society (China) Co., Ltd.

a member of the Lloyd's Register group.

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.